RABBIS' SCHEDULE

[RHB = Rabbi Harvey Belovski; RSF = Rabbi Sam Fromson]

1st Day Rosh HaShanah - After Musaf and after Minchah [RHB]
2nd Day Rosh HaShanah - Before Shofar and after Minchah [RSF]
Shabbat Shuvah - Before Musaf and after Minchah [RHB]
Yom Kippur Evening - Between Kol Nidrei and Ma‘ariv [RHB]
Yom Kippur Day - Before Yizkor [RHB], Q & A before Minchah [RHB & RSF], before Ne'ilah [RHB]
1st Day Sukkot - Before Musaf [RHB] and after Minchah [RSF]
2nd Day Sukkot - Before Musaf [RSF] and after Minchah [RHB]
Shabbat Chol HaMoed - Shiur on and reading of Kohelet before Shacharit; before Musaf [RSF]
Shemini Atzeret - Before Musaf [RHB]; Simchat Torah - After Minchah [RHB]
Shabbat BeReishit — Before Musaf [RSF]; after Minchah [RHB}
We are delighted that Joshua Beckman will give a guest shiur after Minchah on Shabbat Chol HaMoed

ARRANGEMENTS FOR THIS YEAR

We plan to run all services and events normally this year, as reflected in this timetable. However, should
regulations or guidelines change, we will adapt our provision accordingly and advise the community.
Please note that Rosh HaShanah and Yom Kippur services will require pre-booking; details to follow.

CHILDREN’S PROGRAMMES

There will be a full range of programming for children over the Yom Tov season, run by our
enthusiastic leaders. Our children’s programmes run throughout the year and feature song-filled tefillah
(prayer), games and discussions related to the weekly parashah or festival, each with its own Kiddush.

Children’s programmes will run each day over Yom Tov and are held around the synagogue building and
Rimon school halll. Further details and times will be announced. Please take your child to the age-appropriate
programme. Children in the Toddlers-Reception and Year 1-3 groups must be accompanied by an adult.
There will also be an option to book your children in for lunch and a puppet show on Yom Kippur.

For more information about each programme contact Hadassah on hadassah@ggshul.org.uk or Joannain
the shul office on office@ggshul.org.uk

YOUTH EVENTS

Our youth directors, Shira and Tova, will be running the following events over the
Yamim Nora'im. All events for Years 7-13 will be held in the Rimon Reception Playground.

Ist Day Rosh HaShanah Morning Debate and Discussion with Shofar [11.00am-12.00pm]
2nd Day Rosh HaShanah Morning Youth Programme with Shofar [11.00am-12.00pm]
Yom Kippur Day Themes of the Day [11.00am-1200pm]

Yom Kippur Day Hang-out Zone in the Youth Room [between Musaf and Minchah]

SIMCHAT TORAH

The Simchat Torah tea will be after Minchah on Shemini Atzeret (Tuesday 28th September), when we wiill
celebrate with our adult and junior honourees. For Simchat Torah itself we clear the central space on both sides
of the Shul to enable men and women the opportunity to dance with the Sifrey Torah.

JOIN OUR COMMUNITY!

We are a warm, welcoming and inclusive community. We are proud of our achievements and delighted to
see Rimon Jewish Primary School and Little Goldies Nursery flourishing. There are many projects on the
horizon, but we cannot fulfil our aspirations for the future without you. Please invest in our community by
joining the Shul as a member. With your help, we can continue to provide our particular Jewish
environment for future generations.
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A TRANSFORMATIVE JOURNEY

| suspect that most of us would place Yom Kippur before Rosh HaShanah, as it
seems natural to make resolutions for the future before celebrating the new
year. Maybe we would even schedule Sukkot, which connects us with mankind,
nature and the divine, before the introspection of Yom Kippur. That would give
us Sukkot, followed by Yom Kippur, and only then Rosh HaShanah.

It seems that the purpose of Yom Kippur can only be achieved once Rosh
HaShanah has passed. Rosh HaShanah enables us to reconnect with God,
celebrate His mastery of our world and remind ourselves of our mission as Jews.
Once this has been accomplished and we have a renewed sense of our purpose
in life, we are able to grapple honestly with our failures and commit to real
change. Yet the euphoria and sense of completeness with which we finish Yom
Kippur can easily dissipate, so just a few days later we enter the Sukkah to
consolidate our relationship with God and our commitment to change. Looking
forward to this year’s transformative journey.

Wishing you Shanah Tovah U'Metukah and looking forward
to welcoming you in Shul over the Yom Tov season.

RABBI DR HARVEY BELOVSKI

GOLDERS GREEN SYNAGOGUE

41 Dunstan Road, NW11 8AE
020 8455 2460 office@ggshul.org.uk
www.goldersgreenshul.org.uk
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SELICHOT, FOLLOWED BY MORNING SERVICE
Sunday 29th August

Monday 30th August, Sundays 5th and 12th Septenber

Tuesday 31st August, Wednesday 1st and Friday 3rd September ...

Thursday 2nd September
Monday 6th September

Friday 10th and Tuesday 14th September.

Monday 13th September

Wednesday 15th September

ROSH HASHANAH
Monday 6th September
Yom Tov begins

Afternoon and Evening Services

Tuesday 7th September (Tashlich)
Morning Service

Reading of the Torah

Shofar.

Musaf

Finish by

Afternoon Service, followed by Shiur

Second Day begins; Evening Service; candles (from existing flame) ...

Wednesday 8th September
Morning Service

Reading of the Torah

Sermon and Shofar

Musaf

Finish by

Afternoon Service, followed by Shiur

Evening Service when Yom Tov ends

FAST OF GEDALIAH
Thursday 9th September
Fast begins

Selichot, followed by Morning Service

Afternoon and Evening Services
Fast ends

SHABBAT SHUVAH
Friday 10th September

Shabbat begins

Afternoon and Evening Services
Shabbat 11th September
Morning Service

Afternoon Service, followed by Rabbi Belovski's Shabbat Shuvah Drashah............

Evening Service when Shabbat ends

YOM KIPPUR
Wednesday 15th September
Afternoon Service

Fast and Yom Tov begin

Kol Nidrei

Thursday 16th September
Morning Service

Reading of the Torah

Yizkor

Musaf, followed by short break and ‘Ask the 'Rabbis’, time allowing ...

Afternoon Service

Sermon before Ne'ilah

Fast ends

SHABBAT HA'AZINU
Friday 17th September
Shabbat begins

Afternoon and Evening Services
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7.45am

8.00am

6.55am

6.45am

6.30am

6.50am

6.40am

7.05am
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7.21pm
7.30pm

815am
9.40am
10.20am
10.55am
100pm
715pm
8.22pm

815pm
9.45am
10.30am
1110am
100pm
715pm
819pm
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511am
6.40am
710pm
811pm
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712pm
7.20pm

9.15am
6.40pm
812pm
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3.00pm
701pm
710pm

915am
11.45am
1220pm
100pm
4.30pm
6.00pm
8.00pm
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6.56pm
7.00pm

Shabbat 18th September
Morning Service

9.15am

Afternoon Service, followed by Shiur

6.45pm

Evening Service when Shabbat ends

7.55pm

SUKKOT
Monday 20th September
Yom Tov begins
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6.52pm

Afternoon and Evening Services

7.00pm

Tuesday 21st September
Morning Service

9.15am

Afternoon Service, followed by short Shiur and early Evening Service
Second Day begins; candles (from existing flame)

Wednesday 22nd September

........................... 6.30pm

7.48pm

915am

Morning Service
Afternoon Service, followed by Shiur

6.45pm

Evening Service when Yom Tov ends

7.46pm

CHOL HAMOED | HOSHANA RABBAH

Thursday 23rd and Friday 24th September
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Morning Service 700am
Afternoon and Evening Services (Thu) 6.45pm
Sunday 26th September

Morning Service 8.00am
Afternoon and Evening Services 6.40pm
Monday 27th September

Morning Service 6.45am
SHABBAT CHOL HAMOED

Friday 24th September

Shabbat begins, Afternoon and Evening Services 6.40pm
Shabbat 25th September

Shiur on and reading of Kohelet 8.30am
Morning Service 915pm
Afternoon Service, followed by Shiur with Joshua BeCKmMaN ... 610pm
Evening Service when Shabbat ends 7.39pm
SHEMINI ATZERET nxYy 1"y
Monday 27th September

Yom Tov begins 6.33am
Afternoon and Evening Services 6.40am
Tuesday 28th September

Morning Service 9.00am
Yizkor 10.30am
Afternoon Service, followed by Simchat Torah Tea 540pm
SIMCHAT TORAH NN Nhny
Tuesday 28th September

Second day begins; Evening Service with Hakafot; candles (from existing flame) 7.3lam
Wednesday 29th September

Morning Service with Hakafot 9.00am
Afternoon Service, followed by Shiur 6.30am
Evening Service when Yom Tov ends 7.30pm
SHABBAT BEREISHIT N'UXI1 N1V
Friday 1st October

Shabbat begins 6.24pm
Afternoon and Evening Services 6.30pm
Shabbat 2nd October

Morning Service 915am
Afternoon Service, followed by Shiur 615pm
Evening Service when Shabbat ends 7.23pm

Service start times and Shabbat/Festival end times are exact; other times are approximate
Musaf - Rabbi Belovski (Day 1), Rabbi Zimmels (Day 2); Shofar - Rabbi Belovski

Kol Nidre & Musaf - Rabbi Zimmels; Neilah - Rabbi Belovski




