RABBIS' SCHEDULE

[RHB = Rabbi Harvey Belovski; RSF = Rabbi Sam Fromson]

1st Day Rosh HaShanah – After Musaf and after Minchah [RHB]

2nd Day Rosh HaShanah – Before Shofar and after Minchah [RSF]

Shabbat Shuvah – Before Musaf and after Minchah [RHB] Yom Kippur Evening - Between Kol Nidrei and Ma'ariv [RHB]

Particular Vieles (DUR) O 5 A la afaira Minata and Mid driv [RHB]

Yom Kippur Day - Before Yizkor [RHB], Q & A before Minchah [RHB & RSF], before Ne'ilah [RHB]

1st Day Sukkot – Before Musaf [RHB] and after Minchah [RSF]

2nd Day Sukkot – Before Musaf [RSF] and after Minchah [RHB]

Shabbat Chol HaMoed - Shiur on and reading of Kohelet before Shacharit; before Musaf [RSF]

Shemini Atzeret - Before Musaf [RHB]; Simchat Torah - After Minchah [RHB]

Shabbat BeReishit - Before Musaf [RSF]; after Minchah [RHB]

We are delighted that Joshua Beckman will give a quest shiur after Minchah on Shabbat Chol HaMoed

ARRANGEMENTS FOR THIS YEAR

We plan to run all services and events normally this year, as reflected in this timetable. However, should regulations or guidelines change, we will adapt our provision accordingly and advise the community. Please note that Rosh HaShanah and Yom Kippur services will require pre-booking; details to follow.

CHILDREN'S PROGRAMMES

There will be a full range of programming for children over the Yom Tov season, run by our enthusiastic leaders. Our children's programmes run throughout the year and feature song-filled tefillah (prayer), games and discussions related to the weekly parashah or festival, each with its own Kiddush.

Children's programmes will run each day over Yom Tov and are held around the synagogue building and Rimon school hall. Further details and times will be announced. Please take your child to the age-appropriate programme. Children in the Toddlers-Reception and Year 1-3 groups must be accompanied by an adult.

There will also be an option to book your children in for lunch and a puppet show on Yom Kippur.

For more information about each programme contact Hadassah on hadassah@ggshul.org.uk or Joanna in the shul office on office@ggshul.org.uk

YOUTH EVENTS

Our youth directors, Shira and Tova, will be running the following events over the Yamim Nora'im. All events for Years 7-13 will be held in the Rimon Reception Playground.

1st Day Rosh HaShanah Morning Debate and Discussion with Shofar [11.00am-12.00pm] 2nd Day Rosh HaShanah Morning Youth Programme with Shofar [11.00am-12.00pm] Yom Kippur Day Themes of the Day [11.00am-12.00pm] Yom Kippur Day Hang-out Zone in the Youth Room [between Musaf and Minchah]

SIMCHAT TORAH

The Simchat Torah tea will be after Minchah on Shemini Atzeret (Tuesday 28th September), when we will celebrate with our adult and junior honourees. For Simchat Torah itself we clear the central space on both sides of the Shul to enable men and women the opportunity to dance with the Sifrey Torah.

JOIN OUR COMMUNITY!

We are a warm, welcoming and inclusive community. We are proud of our achievements and delighted to see Rimon Jewish Primary School and Little Goldies Nursery flourishing. There are many projects on the horizon, but we cannot fulfil our aspirations for the future without you. Please invest in our community by joining the Shul as a member. With your help, we can continue to provide our particular Jewish environment for future generations.

ימים נוראים תשפ"ב

YAMIM NORA'IM AND SUKKOT 5782

A TRANSFORMATIVE JOURNEY



I suspect that most of us would place Yom Kippur before Rosh HaShanah, as it seems natural to make resolutions for the future before celebrating the new year. Maybe we would even schedule Sukkot, which connects us with mankind, nature and the divine, before the introspection of Yom Kippur. That would give us Sukkot, followed by Yom Kippur, and only then Rosh HaShanah.

It seems that the purpose of Yom Kippur can only be achieved once Rosh HaShanah has passed. Rosh HaShanah enables us to reconnect with God, celebrate His mastery of our world and remind ourselves of our mission as Jews. Once this has been accomplished and we have a renewed sense of our purpose in life, we are able to grapple honestly with our failures and commit to real change. Yet the euphoria and sense of completeness with which we finish Yom Kippur can easily dissipate, so just a few days later we enter the Sukkah to consolidate our relationship with God and our commitment to change. Looking forward to this year's transformative journey.

Wishing you Shanah Tovah U'Metukah and looking forward to welcoming you in Shul over the Yom Tov season.

RABBI DR HARVEY BELOVSKI

GOLDERS GREEN SYNAGOGUE

41 Dunstan Road, NW11 8AE
O2O 8455 246O office@ggshul.org.uk
www.goldersgreenshul.org.uk



SELICHOT, FOLLOWED BY MORNING SERVICE	סליחות לפני שחרית
Sunday 29th August	7.45am
Monday 30th August, Sundays 5th and 12th Septenber	8.00am 6.55am
Tuesday 31st August, Wednesday 1st and Friday 3rd September	6.45am
Monday 6th September	6.30am
Friday 10th and Tuesday 14th September	6.50am
Monday 13th September	6.40am
Wednesday 15th September	7.05am
ROSH HASHANAH	ראש השנה
Monday 6th September	
Yom Tov begins	7.21pm
Afternoon and Evening Services	7.30pm
Tuesday 7th September (Tashlich)	
Morning Service	8.15am
Reading of the Torah	9.40am
Shofar	10.20am
Musaf	10.55am
Finish by Afternoon Service, followed by Shiur	1.00pm 7.15pm
Second Day begins; Evening Service; candles (from existing flame)	8.22pm
Wednesday 8th September	0.22pm
Morning Service	8.15pm
Reading of the Torah	9.45am
Sermon and Shofar	10.30am
Musaf	11.10am
Finish by	1.00pm
Afternoon Service, followed by Shiur	7.15pm
Evening Service when Yom Tov ends	8.19pm
FAST OF GEDALIAH	צום גדלי'ה
Thursday 9th September	<i>5</i> 11
Fast begins	5.11am
Afternoon and Evening Services	6.40am 7.10pm
Fast ends	8.11pm
T G C T G G	0.11p111
SHABBAT SHUVAH	שבת שובה
Friday 10th September	
Shabbat begins	7.12pm
Afternoon and Evening Services	7.20pm
Shabbat 11th September	
Morning Service	9.15am
Afternoon Service, followed by Rabbi Belovski's Shabbat Shuvah Drashah	6.40pm
Evening Service when Shabbat ends	8.12pm
YOM KIPPUR	2102 011
Wednesday 15th September	יום כפור
Afternoon Service	3.00pm
Fast and Yom Tov begin	7.Olpm
Kol Nidrei	7.1Opm
Thursday 16th September	7 0 p
Morning Service	9.15am
Reading of the Torah	11.45am
Yizkor	12.20pm
Musaf, followed by short break and 'Ask the 'Rabbis', time allowing	1.00pm
Afternoon Service	4.30pm
Sermon before Ne'ilah	6.00pm
Fast ends	8.OOpm
CHADDAT HA/AZINII	DIENO DOM
SHABBAT HA'AZINU Friday 17th September	שבת האזינו
Shabbat begins	6.56pm
Afternoon and Evening Services	7.00pm
,	7.00pm

Shabbat 18th September	
Morning Service	
Afternoon Service, followed by Shiur	
Evening Service when Shabbat ends	. 7.55pm
SUKKOT	סוכות
Monday 20th September	
Yom Tov begins	_6.52pm
Afternoon and Evening Services	. 7.00pm
Tuesday 21st September Morning Service	9.15am
Afternoon Service, followed by short Shiur and early Evening Service	. 6.30pm
Second Day begins; candles (from existing flame)	7.48pm
Wednesday 22nd September	
Morning Service	. 9.15am
Afternoon Service, followed by Shiur	. 6.45pm . 7.46pm
Evening Service when form tov ends	. 7.4opiii
CHOL HAMOED HOSHANA RABBAH	חול המועד הושענא רב
Thursday 23rd and Friday 24th September	
Morning Service	
Afternoon and Evening Services (Thu)	6.45pm
Sunday 26th September Morning Service	. 8.00am
Afternoon and Evening Services	
Monday 27th September	0.10pm
Morning Service	. 6.45am
SHABBAT CHOL HAMOED	
Friday 24th September	
Shabbat begins, Afternoon and Evening Services	6.40pm
Shabbat 25th September	·
Shiur on and reading of Kohelet	
Morning Service	
Afternoon Service, followed by Shiur with Joshua Beckman	
Everifing Service Writer Gridobat erias	. 7.57pm
SHEMINI ATZERET	שמיני עצרת
Monday 27th September	
Yom Tov begins	
Afternoon and Evening Services	. 6.40am
Morning Service	9.00am
Yizkor	
Afternoon Service, followed by Simchat Torah Tea	. 5.40pm
CINACHAT TODAH	שמת תוכב
SIMCHAT TORAH Tuesday 28th September	שמחת תורה
Second day begins; Evening Service with Hakafot; candles (from existing flame)	7.31am
Wednesday 29th September	
Morning Service with Hakafot	
Afternoon Service, followed by Shiur	
Evening Service when Yom Tov ends	. 7.30pm
SHABBAT BEREISHIT	שבת בראשית
Friday 1st October	
Shabbat begins	
Afternoon and Evening Services	. 6.30pm
Shabbat 2nd October Marning Service	015 ~~~
Morning Service	
Evening Service when Shabbat ends	
	· · P · · ·

Service start times and Shabbat/Festival end times are exact; other times are approximate Rosh HaShanah: Musaf - Rabbi Belovski (Day 1), Rabbi Zimmels (Day 2); Shofar - Rabbi Belovski Yom Kippur: Kol Nidre & Musaf - Rabbi Zimmels; Neilah - Rabbi Belovski